Despite the challenges of social distancing, the public workshop at the Recreation Center in

Anderson Farm Park brought in dozens of hard copy surveys, park need responses, and map

comments. Additionally, advertisements raised awareness and helped bring in one hundred and

eight (108) online survey and public workshop responses. The summation of the public input

materials showed that 63% of respondents were “very satisfied” with the existing park and

recreation facilities in Upper Providence and over 30% were “somewhat satisfied”.